Profit   Percent  Profit  Percent
   ------   -------  ------  -------

Gross Profit (in millions):

New video game hardware   $ 16.5   11.0% $  5.2   10.7%
New video game software   94.0   23.4%   53.8   24.9%
Used video game products   143.9   48.7%   77.2   45.4%
Other   61.3   37.4%   40.5   40.7%

   ------   ------
   Total   $315.7   31.2% $176.7   33.1%
   ======   ======

   Schedule III
   GAMESTOP CORP.
  UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   (in thousands, except per share data)

   Historical
For the   GameStop   Historical
thirteen   Corp.   Electronics
weeks ended   October   Boutique   GameStop
October 29,   29,   October 8,   Pro Forma   Corp
2005   2005 (a)   2005 (a)   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ----------   -----------  -----------   -----------

Sales   $  534,212   $   350,691  $   --   $ 884,903

Cost of sales   357,492   248,738   --   606,230
   ----------   -----------  --------   --------
   Gross
   profit   176,720   101,953   --   278,673

Selling,
 general and
 administrative
 expenses   136,072   96,992   --   233,064
Depreciation
 and
 amortization   19,224   8,203   (4,271)(c)   23,156
Merger-related
 expenses   11,329   --   (11,329)(b)   --
Stock based
 compensation   --   --   2,798 (j)   2,798
   ----------   -----------  --------   --------
   Operating
   earnings
   (loss)   10,095   (3,242)   12,802   19,655

Interest
 expense, net   6,430   (335)   14,176 (d),(e)  20,271
Merger-related
 interest
 expense   7,518   --   (7,518)(b)   --
   ----------   -----------  --------   --------
   Earnings
   (loss)
   before
   income
   tax
   expense
   (benefit)   (3,853)   (2,907)   6,144   (616)

Income tax

 expense
 (benefit)   (1,393)   (1,057)   2,212 (f)   (238)
   ----------   -----------  --------   --------

   Net
   earnings
   (loss)   $   (2,460)   $   (1,850) $  3,932   $   (378)
   ==========   ===========  ========   ========

Net loss per
 common share-
 basic   $   (0.04)(h)$   (0.07)   $   (0.01)(i)
   ==========   ===========   ========

Weighted
 average shares
 of common
 stock-basic   56,630   25,504   (9,943)(g)   72,191
   ==========   ===========  ========   ========

Net loss per
 common share-
 diluted   $   (0.04)(h)$   (0.07)   $   (0.01)(i)
   ==========   ===========   ========

Weighted
 average shares
 of common
 stock-diluted   56,630   25,715   (10,154)(g),(k)  72,191
   ==========   ===========  ========   ========

   Schedule III
   GAMESTOP CORP.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   (in thousands, except per share data)

   Historical
For the   GameStop   Historical
thirty-nine   Corp.   Electronics
weeks ended   October   Boutique   GameStop
October 29,   29,   October 8,   Pro Forma   Corp.
2005   2005 (a)   2005 (a)   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ----------   ----------- -----------   -------------

Sales   $1,424,869   $ 1,302,107 $   --   $2,726,976

Cost of sales   993,957   935,175   --   1,929,132
   ----------   ----------- --------   ----------
   Gross
   profit   430,912   366,932   --   797,844

Selling, general
 and
 administrative
 expenses   339,369   331,424   --   670,793
Depreciation
 and
 amortization   40,072   30,573   (2,640)(c)   68,005
Merger-related
 expenses   11,329   2,900  (14,229)(b)   --
Stock based
 compensation   --   --   8,159 (j)   8,159
   ----------   ----------- --------   ----------

   Operating
   earnings   40,142   2,035   8,710   50,887

Interest
 expense, net   6,657   (1,927)  54,974 (d),(e)   59,704
Merger-related
 interest
 expense   7,518   --   (7,518)(b)   --
   ----------   ----------- --------   ----------
   Earnings
   (loss)
   before
   income tax
   expense
   (benefit)   25,967   3,962  (38,746)   (8,817)

Income tax
 expense
 (benefit)   10,198   1,415  (14,877)(f)   (3,264)
   ----------   ----------- --------   ----------

   Net
   earnings
   (loss)   $   15,769   $   2,547 $(23,869)   $   (5,553)
   ==========   =========== ========   ==========

Net earnings
 (loss) per
 common share-
 basic   $   0.30 (h)$   0.10   $   (0.08)(i)
   ==========   ===========   ==========

Weighted average
 shares of
 common stock-
 basic   53,092   25,098   (6,426)(g)   71,764
   ==========   =========== ========   ==========

Net earnings
 (loss) per
 common share-
 diluted   $   0.27 (h)$   0.10   $   (0.08)(i)
   ==========   ===========   ==========

Weighted average
 shares of
 common stock-
 diluted   57,519   25,420  (11,175)(g),(k)   71,764
   ==========   =========== ========   ==========

   GAMESTOP CORP.

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED

   STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   (In thousands, except per share data)

   (a) Certain reclassifications have been made to the historical
presentation of GameStop and EB to conform to the presentation used in
the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of
operations.

   (b) To give effect to the exclusion of certain expenses of $11,329
and $14,229 for the 13 weeks and 39 weeks, respectively, ended October